capital gains. Such dividends may be paid so long as they have not been disapproved by the New York State
Department of Insurance within 30 days of its receipt of notice thereof. Standard Security Life declared and paid a
dividend of $5,000,000 to Madison National Life in 2005. No dividends were declared or paid by Standard Security
Life in 2006 or 2004.

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENCE HOLDING CO - Form 10-K

197

Under Delaware law, IHC is permitted to pay dividends from surplus or net profits for the fiscal year in which the
dividend is declared and/or the preceding fiscal year. IHC declared cash dividends of $757,000, $701,000 and
$704,000 in 2006, 2005 and 2004, respectively.

100

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENCE HOLDING CO - Form 10-K

198

Note 20.

Comprehensive Income

The components of total comprehensive income include net income and certain amounts reported directly in
stockholders' equity, principally the after-tax unrealized gains and losses on investment securities available-for-sale.

Amounts reported in stockholders� equity and included in total comprehensive income for the years ended December
31, 2006, 2005 and 2004 are as follows:

Before Tax Net of
Tax Effect Tax

(In thousands)
2006
Unrealized losses, arising during the year $ (3,284) $ 1,134 $ (2,150)
Allocation to deferred acquisition costs 7 - 7
Less:  Reclassification adjustment for net losses

realized in net income 1,932 (677) 1,255
Unrealized losses, net $ (1,345) $ 457 $ (888)

2005

Unrealized losses, arising during the year $ (10,876) $ 3,019 $ (7,857)
Allocation to deferred acquisition costs 2,440 - 2,440
Less:  Reclassification adjustment for net gains

realized in net income (1,572) 551 (1,021)
Unrealized losses, net $ (10,008) $ 3,570 $ (6,438)

2004

Unrealized losses, arising during the year $ (2,502) $ 671 $ (1,831)
Allocation to deferred acquisition costs 637 - 637
Less:  Reclassification adjustment for net gains

realized in net income (2,211) 782 (1,429)
Unrealized losses, net $ (4,076) $ 1,453 $ (2,623)

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENCE HOLDING CO - Form 10-K

199

Note 21.

Subsequent Events

In January 2007, IHC Health Solutions, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of IHC, acquired 100% of the outstanding
membership interests in CA Marketing and Management Services, LLC ("CAM") for a total purchase price of
$3,500,000. CAM was previously 100% owned by a senior officer of IHC. The Audit Committee of the Board of
Directors of IHC unanimously approved the transaction, and upon recommendation by the Audit Committee, it was
unanimously approved by the Board of Directors.

The Company entered into a letter of intent to acquire Actuarial Management Corporation ("AMC"). AMC is